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Parent Mentors: 770-529-0046 

Stacy.Greene@cobbk12.org 

Chelsea.Anderson@cobbk12.org 

 

 

Vendor 
Category Website Contact 

Name 
Contact # Contact Email 

Ability to Groove Dance abilitytogroove.com   Alexis Fox 404-919-4506 abilitytogroove@gmail.com  

Acworth Horizon 

League 

Sports 

Recreation 

acworthspecialneeds.com Lauren Ham 770-917-1234 lham@acworth.org  

Aerie Experiences Camps aerieexperiences.com Matthew 

Weneta MEd 

404-285-0467 mdweneta@aerieexperiences.com  

Alliance Theatre 

Drama Camps 

Arts alliancetheatre.org/content/accessibility  Jayson T. 

Waddell 

404-733-4455 Jayson.waddell@alliancetheatre.org  

Alternative 

Baseball 

Sports alternativebaseball.org   Taylor C. 

Duncan 

770-313-1762 taylor@alternativebaseball.org  

Atlanta Braves 

Exceptional Fans 

Attraction mlb.com/braves/fans/exceptional-fans Katie Hearn 404-577-9100 

Option 5 

accessibleservices@braves.com  

Atlanta Dance 

Central 

Dance atlantadancecentral.com Charlotte 

Williamson 

770-403-0602 charlotte@atlantadancecentral.com  

Autism Improvised Arts 

Classes 

autismimprovised.org Sandra Bruce 770-573-0302 sandy@autismimprovised.org 

BlazeSports 

America Inc. 

Sports blazesports.org Annalyn 

Smith-Blank 

404-270-2029 asmith@blazesports.org 

Booth Western Art 

Museum 

 

Museum boothmuseum.org/accessibility/   Patty Dees 770-607-6372 pattyd@boothmuseum.org 

Breakthrough Social 

Recreation 
 Matthew 

White 

470-388-7160 breakthroughmwhite@gmail.com  

BSD Tae Kwon Do Sports bsdtaekwondo.com  Omar Welch 404-388-8238  bsdtaekwondo@gmail.com   
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Vendor 
Category Website Contact 

Name 
Contact # Contact Email 

Center for Puppetry 

Arts 

Arts puppet.org/visit/accessibility/   Angela Forte 615-519-0343 Angelaforte84@gmail.com  

Children’s Museum 

of Atlanta 

Museum childrensmuseumatlanta.org/plan-your-
visit/accessibility/  

Jacqueline 

Smalley 

404-527-5967 psjsmalley@childrensmuseumatlanta.org  

CK DanceWorks 

Inc. 

Dance Ckdanceworks.com  Katie Clark/ 

Marisa 

Hammitt 

770-975-7298 info@ckdanceworks.com 

Cobb County 

Public Library 

Recreation cobbcounty.org/library Renate 

Elliott 

770-528-2677 Renate.elliott@cobbcounty.org 

Cobb PARKS 

Therapeutic 

Recreation 

Recreation cobbcounty.org/parks/recreation/therapeutic-

recreation  

Matt Ulmer 770-528-2569 matthew.ulmer@cobbcounty.org 

Cobb PARKS 

Special Olympics 

Sports cobbcounty.org/parks/recreation/ 

therapeutic-recreation 

Kim Battiste 770-528-2583 Kimberly.battiste@cobbcounty.org 

Cobb PARKS 

Aquatics 

Recreation cobbcounty.org/parks/recreation/ 

aquatics 

Tasha Smith  770-528-8817  natalia.smith@cobbcounty.org   

Cobb PARKS 

Cultural Affairs 

Arts cobbcounty.org/parks/arts Tonya 

McCain 

770-819-6735 Tonya.mccain@cobbcounty.org  

College Football 

Hall of Fame 

Museum Cfbhall.com/faq  

 

 

Aries Burell 

Olivia 

Southerland 

404-880-4834 

404-880-4810 

aburrell@cfbhall.com 

osoutherland@cfbhall.com  

Erin’s Hope for 

Friends / E’s Club 

Social Erinshopeforfriends.org   Becky 

Matthews 

 

678-390-4812 info@erinshopeforfriends.org  

 

Extra Special 

People 

Camps 

Social 

espyouandme.org   Anna 

Bostwick 

912-690-2889 anna@espyouandme.org  

Georgia Aquarium Museum georgiaaquarium.org/accessibility-at-georgia-

aquarium/  

 404-581-4000 hospitality@georgiaaquarium.org  

The Georgia Ballet Dance 

Arts 

Georgiaballet.org/danceability  Monika 

Eisenheim 

770-528-0881 Office@georgiaballet.org  

Georgia Symphony 

Orchestra 

Arts georgiasymphony.org/sensory-friendly-for-the-

family/  

Suzanne 

Tucker 

770-615-2908 executive@georgiasymphony.org  
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Name 
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GiGi’s Playhouse Camps 

Social 

gigisplayhouse.org/atlanta/   Jennifer 

Rackley 

470-359-4105 Jrackley@gigisplayhouse.org  

Great Prospects Camps 

Social 

Greatprospectsinc.org   Jack Garrett 770-314-4243 info@greatprospectsinc.org  

Hand, Hoof & 

Heart LLC 

Camps 

Recreation 

handhoofheart.org Erin 

Chimberoff 

404-983-5355 echimberoff@handhoofheart.org  

Illuminarium Museum illuminarium.com/pages/accessibility  Illuminarium 

Reception 

404-341-1000 atlanta@illuminarium.com  

Inneractions 

Therapy Services 

Social 

Recreation 

myinneractions.com Emily Cown 770-726-9624 info@myinneractions.com  

Kennesaw Parks & 

Recreation 

Recreation kennesaw-ga.gov/parks-and-recreation Reagan 

Black 

678-385-0165 rblack@kennesaw-ga.gov  

Kids Adaptive Golf 

by GSGA 

Sports gsga.org/play/adaptive-golf/gsga-adaptive-golf-
program 

Katie 

Morgenroth 

678-324-5982 kmorgenroth@gsga.org  

Lekotek of Georgia Camps 

Recreation 

lekotekga.org Lisa Nevitt 770-420-9889 lisa@lekotekga.org  

Mercedes-Benz 

Stadium 

Attraction mercedesbenzstadium.com  L Wundrock 414-403-3558 Lauren.wundrock 

@mercedesbenzstadium.com  

SHINE Sports at 

Johnson Ferry 

Baptist Church 

Sports johnsonferry.org/sportsandfitness/  John Griffith 678-784-5307 john.griffith@jfbc.org  

Six Flags Atlanta 

Properties 

Attraction sixflags.com/overgeorgia/plan-your-

visit/accessibility   

Joey Terena 770-739-3432 jpterena@sftp.com  

Sloomoo Institute Attraction sloomooinstitute.com/pages/sensory-friendly-

hours   

Taylor 

Spoelstra? 

??? Taylor.spoelstra@sloomooinstitute.com 

Songs for Kids 

Foundation 

Arts songsforkids.org Josh Rifkin 404-541-9231 info@songsforkids.org 

Southern Museum 

of Civil War & 

Locomotive History 

Museum southernmuseum.org/education/#children   Josh Trower 770-427-2117 

Ext. 3181 

jtrower@kennesaw-ga.gov  

Special Needs Kids 

Day at the Lake 

Recreation specialneedskidsdayatthelake.com Randy West 678-977-9719 popeyecan@gmail.com  
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Category Website Contact 

Name 
Contact # Contact Email 

Special Pops 

Tennis 

Sports specialpopstennis.org Jim Hamm 404-702-5820 jhamm@specialpopstennis.org  

Speed for Need Sports speedforneed.org Troy 

Ellenburg 

770-401-4420 troyellenburg@gmail.com  

State Farms Arena 

& The Atlanta 

Hawks 

Attraction statefarmarena.com/plan-your-visit/accessibility  Raven 

Wilcox & 

Courtnee 

Boyd 

770-871-5169 Raven.wilcox@hawks.com  

The STEAM 

Generation 

Camps 

Classes 

steamgeneration.org/stem-arts-steam-special-

needs-children   

Maureen 

Myrie 

800-296-9276 Matl@steamgeneration.org  

Studio Movie Grill Recreation studiomoviegrill.com/movie/special-needs-

screenings  

Anthony 

Chambers 

904-586-6482 achambers@studiomoviegrill.com  

Tellus Science 

Museum 

Museum tellusmuseum.org David 

Dundee 

770-606-5720 DavidD@tellusmuseum.org  

Therabeat, Inc Camps 

Classes 

therabeat.com Jennifer 

Puckett 

678-231-6692 therabeatmusic@gmail.com  

Upward Basketball Sports upward.org Adam Sears 678-520-1346 adams@fbcps.org  

Way2Play Together Camp way2playtogether.com/ Tiffany 

Lathem & 

Stephanie 

Burke 

706-688-9578 Together@way2playsports.com  

YMCA McClesky 

Y Stars Basketball 

Y Stars Soccer 

Sports ymcaatlanta.org/locations/mccleskey-east-cobb-

family-ymca  

Jennifer 

Kramer 

Gus Carpio 

770-597-7365 

 

678-524-7963 

ystarsbasketball@gmail.com  

 

ysoccerkids@gmail.com  

Zoo Atlanta Attraction zooatlanta.org/visit/accessibility/ Education 404-624-5822 education@zooatlanta.org 
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